

ARB 2-17

Present Sh.IPS Handa, Adv. Counsel for appellant.
 Sh.HS Sandhu, Adv. Counsel for resp no.1.
 Service of Resp no.2 & 3 exparte.
 Proceedings qua resp no.4 dropped.

Today, Sh. HS Sandhu, Advocate filed POA on behalf of respondent no.1 and requested for an adjournment. On request, the case is adjourned to 13.2.2023 for consideration.

Rakesh Kumar Sharma (UID PB0133)
AD&SJ/JSC/TT /31.1.2023